

Surjeet Singh Vs. Karnail Singh and others

Cr. Appeal No. 84 of 2015

11.9.2025 **Present:** Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate General, for
the respondents.

It has been submitted that respondent No.3 has
died.

Prima facie, the maintainability of the present
appeal is sustainable is highly doubtful.

In view thereof, list the matter for consideration
on this aspect after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th September, 2025
(Chander)