

**Surjeet Singh vs. Karnail Singh and others**

**Cr. Appeal No. 84 of 2015**

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter for final hearing after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(Chander)