

Surjeet Singh Vs. Karnail Singh and others

Cr. Appeal No. 84 of 2015

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

It has been submitted that some application has been filed, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if otherwise in order and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Chander)