

**Surjeet Singh vs. Karnail Singh and others**

**Cr. Appeal No. 84 of 2015**

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Bhagya, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the respondents.

**Cr.M.P No. 5661 of 2025**

The maintainability of the present application after such a long time is seriously doubtful. Be put up for consideration after two weeks on this aspect.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)